# **NEIGRIHMS**



# NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCE, SHILLONG

(An Autonomous Institute, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India) Director's Block, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong – 793018 Meghalaya

#### **RESEARCH CELL**

#### NEIGR/RCELL/2016/027

# Shillong, Dated: 27th October 2016

### **CIRCULAR**

As approved by the Chairperson, the 2<sup>nd</sup> meeting of the Institution Research Review Board, NEIGRIHMS has been scheduled on 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2016 (Thursday) at 9:30 AM.

The agenda for the ongoing meeting will be:

## 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2016

- > To examine the research proposal from Faculty (Assistant Professor) of the Institute for Intramural Research Grant.
- > To examine the research proposal from Faculty of the Institute.

Sub Dean (Research)
Member Secretary,
Review Board Committee
Biomedical Research
NEIGRIHMS

#### Copy to:

- 1. All members of Review Board Committee
- 2. P.A to Director, NEIGRIHMS for information of the Director.
- 3. P.A to Dean, NEIGRIHMS for information and necessary action.
- 4. P.A to S.P.O for information.
- 5. AAO (II) for information.
- 6. Accounts Officer for information
- 7. All HOD & In-charge for information and circulation
- 8. Office File.

Sub Dean (Research)
Member Secretary,
Review Board Committee
Biomedical Research
NEIGRIHMS